



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**ABLAPL No. 3700 of 2026**

**Pradeep Kumar Nayak**

....

**Petitioner**

Mr. B.Dalai, Advocate

**-Versus-**

**State of Odisha**

....

**Opposite Party**

Mr. S.B.Panda, ASC

Ms. Ankita Ganga Deb, Advocate for Informant

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK**

**ORDER**

**13.07.2026**

**Order No.**

04.

1. Since the mediation is fixed to this day i.e. 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 as informed to the Court by learned counsel for the informant, hearing of the matter is deferred to 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026 for further orders upon receiving the report of the same.
2. Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**