



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No.3700 of 2026
CNR No. ODHC010182942026

Pradip Kumar Nayk ***Petitioner***

Mr. B.R. Dalai, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha ***Opposite Party***

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC
Ms. A.G. Deb, Advocate
(Informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
31.07.2026

Order No.

- 05.** 1. Learned counsel for the informant submits that he seeks to place on record the materials to oppose the prayer for pre-arrest bail. Accordingly, list this matter on 10.08.2026. The affidavit, if any be filed by the informant by 8.08.2026 after serving the copy thereof on the learned counsel for the State as well as the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the matter is taken up.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge